
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

OUWUA & GCID’s JOINDER TO US’s RESPONSE TO BARKLEY’S MTN TO REQUIRE CHANGES IN  
PRACTICES OF WATER MASTER -1- 
 

SO
M

A
C

H
 S

IM
M

O
N

S 
&

 D
U

N
N

 
A

 P
ro

fe
ss

io
na

l C
or

po
ra

ti
on

 

SOMACH SIMMONS & DUNN 
A Professional Corporation 
STUART L. SOMACH, ESQ. (SBN 090959) 
ANDREW M. HITCHINGS, ESQ. (SBN 154554) 
500 Capitol Mall, Suite 1000 
Sacramento, CA  95814 
Telephone:  (916) 446-7979 
Facsimile:  (916) 446-8199 
Email:  ahitchings@somachlaw.com 
 
Attorneys for ORLAND UNIT WATER USERS 
ASSOCIATION and GLENN-COLUSA 
IRRIGATION DISTRICT 

 

 
 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
 

EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 

Sacramento Division 
 
 
 

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, 
 
 Plaintiff, 
 
vs. 
 
H.C. ANGLE, et al., 
 
 Defendants. 
 

Case No. S-80-583-LKK [In Equity No. 30] 
 
ORLAND UNIT WATER USERS 
ASSOCIATION AND GLENN-COLUSA 
IRRIGATION DISTRICT’S JOINDER TO 
UNITED STATES’ RESPONSE TO 
DEFENDANT BARKLEY’S MOTION TO 
REQUIRE CHANGES IN PRACTICES OF 
THE WATER MASTER 
 
Date: April 5, 2010 
Time: 10:00 am 
Court: Courtroom 4 
Judge:  Hon. Lawrence K. Karlton 

 

Orland Unit Water Users Association and Glenn-Colusa Irrigation District, both of whom 

are members of the Stony Creek Water Master Supervision Committee, hereby join in Plaintiff 

United States’ Response to Defendant Barkley’s Motion to Require Changes in Practices of the 

Water Master (Doc. 310), as filed herein on February 22, 2010. 
 
SOMACH SIMMONS & DUNN 
A Professional Corporation 

 
DATED:  February 22, 2010 By  /s/ Andrew M. Hitchings  

Andrew M. Hitchings, Attorneys for ORLAND 
UNIT WATER USERS ASSOCIATION and 
GLENN-COLUSA IRRIGATION DISTRICT 

Case 2:80-cv-00583-LKK     Document 311      Filed 02/22/2010     Page 1 of 2



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

OUWUA & GCID’s JOINDER TO US’s RESPONSE TO BARKLEY’S MTN TO REQUIRE CHANGES IN  
PRACTICES OF WATER MASTER -2- 
 

SO
M

A
C

H
 S

IM
M

O
N

S 
&

 D
U

N
N

 
A

 P
ro

fe
ss

io
na

l C
or

po
ra

ti
on

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned certifies that he is an attorney and shareholder with Somach Simmons & 

Dunn, 500 Capitol Mall, Suite 1000, Sacramento, California, 95814; he is a person of such age 

and discretion to be competent to serve papers; and, on February 22, 2010, he served copies of the 

attached:  

ORLAND UNIT WATER USERS ASSOCIATION AND GLENN-COLUSA 

IRRIGATION DISTRICT’S JOINDER TO UNITED STATES’ RESPONSE TO 

DEFENDANT BARKLEY’S MOTION TO REQUIRE CHANGES IN PRACTICES OF 

THE WATER MASTER  

on all counsel of record through the Court’s CM/ECF system and, in addition, by causing 

a copy to be placed in a prepaid envelope addressed to the person hereinafter named, at the place 

and address stated below, which are the last known place and address, and by depositing said 

envelope and contents in the United States Mail at Sacramento, California:  

VIA U.S. MAIL:  
George Wilson  
Office of the Water Master  
Stony Creek and Tributaries  
828 Eighth Street  
Orland, CA 95693  

 
 

/s/ Andrew M. Hitchings     
Andrew M. Hitchings 

Case 2:80-cv-00583-LKK     Document 311      Filed 02/22/2010     Page 2 of 2


