		Case 2:80-cv-00583-LKK	Document 311	Filed 02/22/2010 Page 1 of 2
SOMACH SIMMONS & DUNN A Professional Corporation	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	SOMACH SIMMONS & DUNN A Professional Corporation STUART L. SOMACH, ESQ. (SBN 090959) ANDREW M. HITCHINGS, ESQ. (SBN 154554) 500 Capitol Mall, Suite 1000 Sacramento, CA 95814 Telephone: (916) 446-7979 Facsimile: (916) 446-8199 Email: ahitchings@somachlaw.com Attorneys for ORLAND UNIT WATER USERS ASSOCIATION and GLENN-COLUSA IRRIGATION DISTRICT		
	10	EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
	11	Sacramento Division		
	12			
	13	THE UNITED STATES OF A	AMERICA,	Case No. S-80-583-LKK [In Equity No. 30]
	14	Plaintiff	f,	ORLAND UNIT WATER USERS
	15	vs.		ASSOCIATION AND GLENN-COLUSA IRRIGATION DISTRICT'S JOINDER TO
	16	H.C. ANGLE, et al.,		UNITED STATES' RESPONSE TO DEFENDANT BARKLEY'S MOTION TO
	17	Defenda	ants.	REQUIRE CHANGES IN PRACTICES OF THE WATER MASTER
	18			Date: April 5, 2010 Time: 10:00 am
	19			Court: Courtroom 4
	20			Judge: Hon. Lawrence K. Karlton
	21	Orland Unit Water Users Association and Glenn-Colusa Irrigation District, both of whom		
	22	are members of the Stony Creek Water Master Supervision Committee, hereby join in Plaintiff		
	23	United States' Response to Defendant Barkley's Motion to Require Changes in Practices of the		
	24	Water Master (Doc. 310), as filed herein on February 22, 2010.		
	25			OMACH SIMMONS & DUNN Professional Corporation
	26	DATED: February 22, 2010		y /s/ Andrew M. Hitchings
	2728		D	Andrew M. Hitchings, Attorneys for ORLAND UNIT WATER USERS ASSOCIATION and GLENN-COLUSA IRRIGATION DISTRICT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that he is an attorney and shareholder with Somach Simmons & Dunn, 500 Capitol Mall, Suite 1000, Sacramento, California, 95814; he is a person of such age and discretion to be competent to serve papers; and, on February 22, 2010, he served copies of the attached:

ORLAND UNIT WATER USERS ASSOCIATION AND GLENN-COLUSA
IRRIGATION DISTRICT'S JOINDER TO UNITED STATES' RESPONSE TO
DEFENDANT BARKLEY'S MOTION TO REQUIRE CHANGES IN PRACTICES OF
THE WATER MASTER

on all counsel of record through the Court's CM/ECF system and, in addition, by causing a copy to be placed in a prepaid envelope addressed to the person hereinafter named, at the place and address stated below, which are the last known place and address, and by depositing said envelope and contents in the United States Mail at Sacramento, California:

VIA U.S. MAIL:

George Wilson Office of the Water Master Stony Creek and Tributaries 828 Eighth Street Orland, CA 95693

> /s/ Andrew M. Hitchings Andrew M. Hitchings